## 502800312 05/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK	05/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANELCLAW, INC.	
Street Address:	1600 OSGOOD ST.	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 20, SUITE 2-3	
City:	NORTH ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01845	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12846259
Application Number:	12056791

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jrobins@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA
Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 096019-0102, 0105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. McKenna/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PatentRelease#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032849 FRAME: 0151

502800312

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK, a Massachusetts savings bank, does hereby certify as follows:

The Security Agreement described below is hereby TERMINATED and the security described therein is fully RELEASED from said Security Agreement:

Date of Security Agreement: February 17, 2011

Conveying Party: PanelClaw, Inc.

Secured Party: Middlesex Savings Bank

Security: U.S. Patent Applications, Serial Nos. 12/846,259 and 12/056,791

Filed for record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and recorded at Reel 025825, frame 0770.

For the purpose of recordation of this termination, Middlesex Savings Bank, being the conveyor of the termination, is to be designated as the conveying party, and PanelClaw, Inc., being the beneficiary of the termination, is to be designated as the receiving party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Middlesex Savings Bank by a duly authorized officer has caused this instrument to be executed on this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2014.

## MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK

By:	WWW Brilan	
Name:	Nanti, P. Graham	***
Hue:	Via Misident	

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
County of / Massachusetts	)ss

On this day of May, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared for Middlesex Savings Bank, a Massachusetts savings bank, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he or she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[SEAL]

Kimberly A. O'Brien
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires April 13, 2018

Notary Públic

My Commission expires: 4//

001.1625481.1

PATENT REEL: 032849 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 05/08/2014